THE DATASHEET OF
LT6100CDD#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LT6100
1
6100fd
For more information www.linear.com/LT6100
TYPICAL APPLICATION

Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)
	 MSOP...............................................................  300°C
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT6100CDD#PBF LT6100CDD#TRPBF LBMW 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT6100IDD#PBF LT6100IDD#TRPBF LBMW 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LT6100HDD#PBF LT6100HDD#TRPBF LBMW 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT6100CMS8#PBF LT6100CMS8#TRPBF LTBMV 8-Lead Plastic MS8 0°C to 70°C
LT6100IMS8#PBF LT6100IMS8#TRPBF LTBMV 8-Lead Plastic MS8 –40°C to 85°C
LT6100HMS8#PBF LT6100HMS8#TRPBF LTBMV 8-Lead Plastic MS8 –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping
container.Consult LTC Marketing for information on nonstandard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
LT6100
3
6100fd
For more information www.linear.com/LT6100
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
The l denotes specifications which apply over the temperature range 0°C ≤ TA ≤ 70°C (LT6100C), otherwise specifications are
TA = 25°C. VCC = 5V, VEE = 0V, VS
+ = VCC + 1.4V unless otherwise specified. (Note 5)
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VS